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3.1.3.2 3yaen

umg.2

Tmaendnwn lddsenin 3 30 591 9 Mlein lnedanfnwiann

o3 lunanaladle saseluil

NUINIYY TINGIUNNANAAEAT

SHEIYN

A.806
MA806
A.807
MAB07

JBAV

AIInAERTINYTBLATIYR I YTETUES

Advanced Fuzzy Logic and Fuzzy Sets

INFIUANAFANERNT

Foundations of Mathematics

NUINIYT AAAIENTLTINYANA

AU

A.816
MA816
A.817
MA817
A.818
MA818
A.819
MA819

YDAV

fvadinunusatugs
Advanced Abstract Algebra
N WLANINDI

Category Theory

IR

Lie Algebras

VO U AIWNUYRITYANNS

Lie Algebra Representation Theory

NUINIYT AUAAIEASITINITILATIZI

AU

M.826
MAB26
f.827
MA827
f.828
MA828

YDAIUN

QW)L
Measure Theory

aun1sdailendunaznisusezyna

Functional Equations and Applications

Vo uInRsATsTEs Al Iniuas nsUssend

AVe Bl
(UssEne-UfUR-Anwimenuie)

3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

NN
(UssEE-URUR-Anwsienued)

3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

nenn
(UssEne-UUR-Anwmenuied)
3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

Modern Metrical Fixed Point Theory and Applications
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f.829
MA829

[%
LYY

NFIATIRMTI AT uUEaENTUTEENA

Y

Advanced Functional Analysis and Applications

AUINIYT AAAIFNTLTILSTVIANIN

SHEIY

f.836
MA836
A.837
MA837
A.838
MAB38

IBIY

neweladitugs
Advanced Topology
LSUNANNLTIDYWUS
Differential Geometry
svedinlladud

Non-commutative Geometry

NUINIYY FILUULTIAAAAIEATUATENNITLTIDYNUS

AU

A.846
MA846
n.847
MA847
M.848
MA848

YDAV

NsaUUAdinAanskazn15UTEYNG
Mathematical Modelling and Applications
AuN1I oY USANTEY

Ordinary Differential Equations
auNsLTseuNuSoy

Partial Differential Equations

MUY WANANITIIANINEENTEALAENg BN

SREIY

M.856
MA856
A.857
MA857
A.858
MAB858

IBIY

NN IR IZaNNgAkaN1TUTEYNA
Optimization Theory and Applications

M98 MVUANITLTAAURAENITAIUIN

Linear Programming Theory and Computation

a &
nuinIMkaznsuseyna

Graph Theory and Applications

umg.2
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AVeERl
(UssEE-URUR-Anwsienued)
3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

nuienn
(UssEne-UUR-Anwmenuied)
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(UssEE-URUR-Anwsienued)
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Numerical Analysis and Applications
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Fixed Point Algorithms and Applications
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SREIY

A.877
MA8T7

IBIY

ANANENTANSUNENARID UL

Mathematics for Quantum Physics

AUINIYT NIVINLAYNIIADAAIENS

SREIY

f.886
MAB86
A.887
MA887

AU
A.900
MA900

2%

WdefiAynsndinAmansiugs 1

Advanced Special Topics in Mathematics |
WtofiAunendinmanstuas 2

Advanced Special Topics in Mathematics |l

3.1.3.3 NYIUNUS
IBIY
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Thesis

umg.2

AVeERl
(UssEE-URUR-Anwsienued)
3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

3 (3-0-9)

Ve En
(UssEe-URUR-Anwsienued)

3 (3-0-9)

Ve En
(UssEe-URUR-Anwsienued)
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3.1.4  UEASUKNUNISANED
Ymsdnendt 1
maeud 1
A8l melTeitugs 3 e
812 fivadindugs 3 vein
AXXX  3PLEN 3 NUEAN
PPty 9 Wuwin
Madeud 2
AXXX  3PLEN 3 NUBAN
AXXX TN 3 U8
GRSV
393 6 WwAn
Ymsdnendi 2
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A.891  &uuun 1 1 wheds (lddumiiein)
A.900  Anefinus 9 MiIEhn
douinAuaIUR
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393 10 wqenn
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3.1.5 A195U185187Y

3.1.5.1 JUeAY

ABIl  mslATizvivugs 3 (3-0-9)
MA811  Advanced Analysis

neweladvialy armnszdu Arundenles Avuuiysal msmuiiug fuadadnan
WasUIN UTHUSIZuasiudn wiweinanm nauunvessineu-iladu Msnsemigailanduids
du msdesieiiles afin aunsedu mandesles anauiysal waganislu uedu diduuay
auNsu Nsgiinsieganarmsgiiiensy eyiustuuigivesy: nquiresndaes Mndulalaues
7N aunsumas guunnisdamniuiaznguunileidulagyseng Usius Heiduveenisudsdu
fyoulwn UsHussiul-afanva N153nseminnes JULUUeEiusLazng wjunvesaland
GV NIENET

General topology: compactness, connectedness, completeness. Integration:
sigma-algebras, positive measures, Lebesgue integral, product measures, Radon-Nikodym
theorem. Linear Functional Analysis: topological vector spaces, Banach and Hilbert spaces,
uniform convergence. Differentiation: Fréchet differential, Taylor theorem, inverse map and
implicit function theorems, holomorphic functions and power series. Introduction to

differentiable manifolds: differential forms, vector analysis, Stokes theorem, Cauchy theorem.

A812  Miwadindugs 3 (3-0-9)
MA812  Advanced Algebra

a

vanmsmluvuwanazaunnes 31 lefa wega nguenlideusiin fvadnidady
waziyptlaavaeduuulegadase JUkuudyR fiyadindssonelatiou

Generalities on Sets and Categories, Rings, Ideals, Modules, Finite Abelian
Groups. Linear and Multilinear Algebra on Free Modules, Canonical Forms. Introduction to

Homological Algebra.

A.891 fuuun 1 1 (0-2-2)
MA891  Seminar 1 laitumiein
mMsdunundstuadnmansuasidefiisadedifunumiddunisinuide Gaua
NSANWIAIETEAU P 1158 N)
Seminar in mathematics and related fields in view of research work. (Pass (P) or Not

pass (N)).
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n.892 duuun 2 1 (0-2-2)
MA892  Seminar 2 laitdunmiein

mMydunudefuadnmansuasidefifsadedifunumiddunsinuide Gaua
N3ANWINIETEAU P 1158 N)

Seminar in mathematics and related fields in view of research work. (Pass (P) or Not

pass (N)).
A.893 dunun 3 1 (0-2-2)
MA893  Seminar 3 Taitfuniein

nsfuLuAgfUAtinAmansiazite AN IvoiduwLIn1slun1sviedde (Tana
AsANEIMILSEAU P %158 N)
Seminar in mathematics and related fields in view of research work. (Pass (P) or Not

pass (N)).

3.1.5.2 Jyuden

806  avsnAansisviouasienifetsdugs 3 (3-0-9)
MA806  Advanced Fuzzy Logic and Fuzzy Sets

AINANERTINYTY NoulenIfYTy ANUFNRUSIENINNIINAan ISy Las g Ul
il nguienuuiasdu ngufannindede uagnguianudululs aw duiusuues
vl nsUszendveInsINANERTINYY NMsUTsendveResInvlY

Fuzzy set theory, fuzzy logic theory, relations between fuzzy set theory and
fuzzy logic theory, probability theory, belief theory, and possibility theory, fuzzy relations,

applications of fuzzy logic, applications of fuzzy set.

A.807 FINGIUVIIAUAAENS 3 (3-0-9)
MA807  Foundation of Mathematics

nssnAnanssufuiinils MneduiusiazaumIng nguiunanuuiysaiias nau
UNAUNIETU Noufiontesulannsing danauuesulalnssiag AwuIN1sveImguliunuys
wlaunsaiea danatinisdon guisuazmadsuiadeotiud avadavesiiuuddusuiuas
NMUIUTINTTY

First-order logic, syntax and semantics, completeness and compactness
theorems, Zermelo-Fraenkel set theory, Zermelo-Fraenkel axioms, development of
Zermelo-Fraenkel set theory, axiom of choice, transfinite induction and recursion,

arithmetic of ordinal and cardinal numbers.
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816  MYAMAUINTTINIUGS 3(3-0-9)
MA816  Advanced Abstract Algebra

nuunresaes-tdauns lwaeidaniy WnguU MITwunlann1nvene Nge)n1add
LWRUNIEUS Uaga

Jordan-Holder theorem, solvable groups, free groups, classification of extension

fields, Galois theory, Noetherian ring, modules.

A.817  NOWUARINDI 3 (3-0-9)
MA817  Category Theory
FtsRuneu : @aule A.812

AInes wafined fefmed nsulassssuwd undweslewuns HAAMYDIATINGS KA
ANTINVBILATINGT uATINEIAISTBEuLULTA Gin AUATIN NISIETUVRIATY NEUFIuNY LA
nefuutluuesd nquinefinedtugadowiunasnguiinnea
Prerequisite: Have earned credits of MA812

Quivers, Categories, Functors, Natural Transformations, Yoneda Lemma,
Products, Coproducts, Cartesian Closed Categories, Limits, Colimits, Kan Adjunction,
Representability, Monoidal Categories, Introduction to Higher Category Theory and Topos
Theory.

A.818 NYANNA 3 (3-0-9)
MA818  Lie Algebras
AtsRuneu : @aule A.812

fyAtinvedd lofia anviadugiu verida Usna nouiuna nquiunuouia naninn
YosmIv JULUUARAS Audafion nsusnaesuau-lunana wega vy aundnandisle vaud
UNhId NaufunnIsueniad
Prerequisite: Have earned credits of MA812

Lie Algebras, Ideals, Homomorphisms, Solvability, Nilpotency, Lie’s Theorem,
Engel’s Theorem, Cartan’s Criterion, Killing Form, Semisimplicity, Jordan-Chevalley
Decomposition, Modules, Representations, Casimir Element, Weyl’s Theorem, Levi

Decomposition Theorem.
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A.819  NOEAMNUVIINYANNG 3 (3-0-9)
MA819 Lie Algebra Representation Theory
AvUsAuneu : aauls n.818

Faunumes sl2,F) mauenUininn ssuumn ngulid ununmlafiu dwdn fvade
gouA1IN1U NyatinunAguenan
Prerequisite: Have earned credits of MA818

Representation of sl(2,F), Root Space Decomposition, Root Systems, Weyl

Group, Dynkin Diagram, Weight, Cartan Subalgebras, Universal Enveloping Algebras.

A.826  NOB YD 3 (3-0-9)
MA826  Measure Theory

HyAdln Nuadingnan wiwes Meiduinyeisida Ysgluweisida n1svmUsnusias
iwotudn msguinluives wiwestaga noufunvendl wiwesiAsemunsuazwesiddou
nouunressneu-ilafy U39l Lp eddunisuanuas Usall Lp wuugeu nsinsizvinsies
N5UsEYNATDIN WIS

Algebra, O-algebra, measures, Lebesgue measure, measurable functions,
measurable space, Lebesgue integral, convergence in measure, product measures, Fubini’s
Theorem, signed and complex measure, Radon-Nikodym theorem, Lp spaces, distribution
functions, weak Lp spaces, Fourier analysis, applications of measures.
A.827  aunseieidunaznisUszend 3 (3-0-9)
MA827  Functional Equations and Applications

untgaunsiaflenduy nswaundalseifmansvesaunisigeileddu 38nsun
aunaBeileridu nalaaemluvesaunsdeileidu lefosnmuesaunindeilaidu nmsUszgndves
aunadeileidu mAdvadelmififedosivannadailaidu

Introduction to functional equations, historical developments of functional
equations, methods for solving functional equations, general solutions of functional
equations, stability of functional equations, applications of functional equations, modern

research related to the functional equations.
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A.828  wouInnsudeszesneaielmiuaznisussynd 3 (3-0-9)
MA828  Modern Metrical Fixed Point Theory and Applications

LUIAAYBIIARNTI MENNITUAFIVBIUIUIA NTUTTENAVBINGNNITUARIVBIUIUIA
ngufungeesadmiumsdeinfenvunedateialuluigidssreens udnnmsmedivesuun
1803 noufungarisdmiunsdmaneauuunamdorluluuigideszeyns Uingfisseyniae
ald ngufungenisludigiszosmaioialy swddeadelmifiAedsadunguignniads
JYYLTNN

Concept of fixed points, Banach contraction principle, Applications of Banach
contraction principle, fixed point theorems for generalized contraction single-valued
mappings in metric spaces, Nadler contraction principle, fixed point theorems for
generalized contraction multivalued mapping in metric spaces, seneralized distance spaces,
fixed point theorems in generalized distance spaces, modern research related to the
metrical fixed point theory.
A.829  meemeideilsidutugeuaznsussend 3 (3-0-9)
MA829  Advanced Functional Analysis and Applications

U39iBeszeene Usglledu UgiiuesuuasUsgiuiwa dmdnlunisiadu Usglie
Tu USgllagview nsgiinuuugen UigiinaamunielunarUSisalsn  guiunenviu-uiuia
Vuaun Msduudn Nqufunnsinitle guiunuiwie-alaliend Asadiauiun e
anniy

Metric spaces, Linear spaces, normed and Banach spaces, bounded linear
operators, dual spaces, reflexive spaces, weak convergence, inner product and Hilbert
spaces, Hahn-Banach theorem, open mapping theorem, closed graph theorem, Banach-

Steinhaus theorem, Banach algebras, spectral theory.

836  nawalaBruge 3 (3-0-9)
MA836  Advanced Topology
Fdaduneu : aeuld A.811

Uiniidamenelad nnwseiiles Uininagn veneladoeu dawatinsduld danat
msueniuls Uinfidenles Unlinsedu mevinliinsedu Uigideszermeudysal migitrvesing

U3iiflendu
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Prerequisite: Have earned credits of MA811

Topological spaces, continuity, product spaces, weak topologies, countability
axioms, separation axiom, connected spaces, compact spaces, compactifications, complete
metric spaces, net convergence, uniformities, function spaces. Introduction to Algebraic

Topology: fundamental group, homology, cohomology.

A.837  5VIAAIATIRYNUS 3 (3-0-9)
MA837  Differential Geometry

wufilvladmeniiusla Tlwasuasinweiduia NvAdialwvaneidu auumuges
sULUULGaYTUS ALTeeyiusatguen MvuTiusuuuuilliad ngufunvesaland lalulagsiy
wodu nadeulesnoadanazoyiudlauiFoud weindduduazealds fvadandrivesn 150
adinalues drliunistause

Differentiable Manifolds, Fiber and Vector Bundles. Multilinear Algebra, Tensor
Fields, Differential Forms, Exterior Differential. Integration on Manifolds, Stokes Theorem,
De Rham Cohomology. Koszul Connections and Covariant Derivatives. Riemannian Metric

and Curvature. Clifford Algebras, Spinorial Geometry, Dirac Operators.

A.838  svAaliadun 3 (3-0-9)
MA838 Non-commutative Geometry
noneladluadun: Avadin C*, Adzaiuvednaru-luiie, uegavesdauuin ¥,

[y

auyavedluIng, auYATeITs-a11w, NquunialUeiu nquuiwesliaiui: Rvadinvediauuey

'
a a = v A

Jud, nguuntenarsvedndez-nuawid Lsvindadsoynusldadui: dvidvesnsalady,
sunuuenanLazsaiadsoyiusliadui, Spdnsuazuegaveasisaledy, mnudeulesliadud,
gouslad(3Iu)vegeaved, e8vaIAndilles, N1INYUAC karlATIATINITUYY, AIRLLUNITVDY
lawse, AoudvasauaUansy, sausladia, am%ﬂéuawqwﬁﬁsuﬁhjaé'uﬁLLazaamIagimifg%’ﬂs,
nuiuasialiaduitasundssgndludiiand

Non-commutative Topology: C*-algebras, Gel’fand-Naimark Duality, Hilbert C*-
modules, Morita Equivalence, Serre-Swan Equivalence, Introduction to K-theory. Non-
commutative Measure Theory: Von Neumann Algebras, Tomita-Takesaki Modular Theory.
Non-commutative Differential Geometry: Fredholm Index, Universal Forms and Non-
commutative Differentials, Cycles and Fredholm Modules, Non-commutative Connections,
Hochschild (Co)homology, Dixmier Traces, SpinAc and Spin Structures, Dirac Operators,

Connes Spectral Triples, K-homology, Elements of Non-commutative Index Theory and

Cyclic Cohomology, Non-commutative Gauge Theory and Applications to Physics.
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A.846 NIATIFILUULTIAAIAANEAIUAZNITUSZENA 3 (3-0-9)
MA846  Mathematical Modelling and Applications

Fuuudndamanifanss fuuudndamaniuuusodes szuunadn Tules
wdu syuunadnlidady wnesd wisniia fmuvulidadulvineimanssssund n1suszandg
Yymeadinaansuazineegns

Discrete  mathematical modeling, continuous mathematical modeling,
dynamical systems, bifurcation, nonlinear dynamical systems, chaos, fractals, nonlinear
modeling in physical sciences and biological sciences, applications with mathematical

problems and science problems.

A.847  auNISLTIRYWUSESiRY 3 (3-0-9)
MA847  Ordinary Differential Equations

nauinmsieguasiifiemiafiorvemaiaas nauilnan Jymaveudnduazlagm
AYBULENG N TaATuveInTy Nskanwasilesndudnuzaniy

Existence and uniqueness theorems, Floquet theory, regular and singular

boundary value problems, Green’s functions, eigenfunction expansions.

A.848  @UNISTIBUYWUSEDEY 3 (3-0-9)
MA848  Partial Differential Equations
nauileaduazlaiand Jananiudunazdgmaivou ndnniseigean nsansy
veslamaweuduaun1sduiinga
Cauchy-Kowalewski theorem, initial and boundary value problems, maximum
principles, Reduction of boundary value problem to an integral equation.
A.856  mgufinsmAanzaufiganaznnsUssynd 3 (3-0-9)
MA856  Optimization Theory and Applications
mMsmAngigauuuiidediiauaylififediia Bmsdumanduuuativiaging
WEUR AMRUANITITNLEY MuuanIShilgady AMuuansgawain miwwhmmzﬁqmimaﬂ”m
Constrained and unconstrained optimization. Classical search and gradient
methods. Linear programming. Nonlinear programming. Dynamic programming. Global

optimization.
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A.857  wufiviuan1sadunaznsAuIn 3 (3-0-9)
MA857 Linear Programming Theory and Computation
nsasuuumuanIs@udy 353umand wannasinisuyu wedaduusiiien

ada [ 4 1

ameaty  BTuwdndeiud  mylesgvianuly  msundgmivuanis@edulagldseniuag
dndagu

Formulating linear programming models, simplex method, pivot rules, artificial-
variable techniques, duality, dual simplex method, sensitivity analysis, solving linear

programming problem by using optimization solver software.

n.858 nounInuazn1sUszend 3 (3-0-9)
MA858  Graph Theory and Applications

[ Y v

a dy a aa b4 a 4 U 1
LLIJ'Jﬂ@WUﬁWUGUENVlZ]UQﬂi’]W 0 949N7 fuldl nSILALIUNSNG nsRRALUUAY AN

Weules nsveseiaeiideu nsrualalniloy nsvlsszuiu n1sseued JymiAgadn n1s
Juguaznswenmvseney Mavssendldnsmilunisundayvimeadinmansuazaanseing
Basic concepts of graph theory, path, cycle, tree, graphs and their matrix,
isomorphic graphs, connectivity, Eulerian graphs, Hamiltonian graphs, planar graphs,
coloring, extremal problems, mathching and factorization, applications of graph theory for

solving some real world problems.

g

A.866 N1531ATATIRRaTLAZNITUSTYNA 3 (3-0-9)
MA866 Numerical Analysis and Applications

nouNIMIIAIUTEIM FBNTesiulusianty n1sussanumdaesiosand iy
{]QJ/W]VLSJL?UQLE%{U Lﬁ@u‘L“ULLaﬁLﬁaﬂﬁﬂ']W ﬂ?i%?ﬂl’]mm’WﬁNﬁ?jﬂL%\‘i(;l)’ll,ﬁ“ll ﬂ’ﬁLLEJﬂﬂI’]LEJﬂi’]u ‘fjiyﬂmﬂlﬂ

Q‘N‘:{I Qll ¥ U a a a

LNz IeNNYIVINUUINUEEATADN

Approximation theory, Projection methods, Nonlinear least-square problems,
Conditioning and stability, Numerical optimization, Singular value decomposition,

Eigenvalue problems, Krylov subspace methods.

A.867  sulaudSauBninnauaznisussend 3 (3-0-9)
MA867  Finite Element Methods and Applications

LLmﬁmﬁugmmaméqﬁﬁqﬁ%’u Hoyarveu ndnmeialuvesszideuitaundndrin
nsusvinaANaagvesdyAtveuaesgn n1sUssnaAWaRaeveslymAI1va UL N3
UszanaenaRasvesdy iAo udanislual NaleagvessuuaANNMSWLEULINEUALE 113
Anngianueaandou fegunisuszendtuligmaie
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Basic concepts in function spaces, boundary value problems, general finite
elements formulation, two-point boundary value problems, elliptic boundary value
problems, parabolic boundary value problems, solution of sparse systems of linear

equations, error analysis, real world applications.

A.868  vumauisyansauaznsUsznd 3 (3-0-9)
MA868  Fixed Point Algorithms and Applications

aranusvosdunouifdmiumsdumeanie nsUssgnvesdunouitdmiuns
AUNIANTI mﬁmswﬁmmﬂmwam%aﬁg‘umaiﬁ%‘ﬁmm?ﬂ wANNIAFIveIUILIA Tunewls
finsa tumerismaluadAn Tunouituiu Tuneuisadnim tumeuisyanTealiolu v1uide
avfelmifiieatostuiunouisyanss

The background of algorithms for searching fixed points, applications of
algorithms for searching fixed points, error analysis of fixed point algorithms, Banach
contraction principle, Picard algorithm, Krasnoselskij algorithm, Mann algorithm, Ishikawa
algorithm, modern fixed point algorithms, modern research related to the fixed point

algorithmes.

A.876 atlaAngnsavsuiandalauny 3 (3-0-9)
MA876  Mathematics for Quantum Physics

NUFIUTINYAUAVDING W AIOUAN: daA1UE N1ILaNNINT USRTalUSN Numdiadi

Y

o a

ANIUNTT @nurUTavSuavanIusNal ANy NQEINUes ANUFUTUSAs U0 ULUY

Ly wal

SyafAlowuiuin Avadnlid nquimstiegvilafvivensuussiui Tuseuaziwesiieau ns
AauAuieiny, ey, Amnuiedles, Usyiamans LLaz"Sm) ALATLTUT ATUNINULTS
AIBUAYN BEANNISVRILUAS

Algebraic Foundations of Quantum Theory: States, Observables, Symmetries,
Hilbert Spaces, Operator Algebras, Pure and Mixed States, Representations, Wigner
Theorem, Heisenberg Canonical Commutation Relations, Weyl Algebra, Von Neumann
Uniqueness Theorem, Heisenberg and Schr'odinger Unitary Evolution, Stone Theorem,

Composite Systems, Bosons and Fermions. Interpretations (Copenhagen, Everett,

Relational, History, etc.), Decoherence, Entanglement, Bell’s Inequalities.
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A.886
MA886

f.887
MA887

A.900
MA900

UMo.2

WdaniiaynspdinenansTugs 1 3 (3-0-9)
Advanced Special Topics in Mathematics |
Anwhdeiauneadamanstugenuiaulalutagdu (WeniUdsulluusiasd)

Study special topics of interest in advanced mathematics in current.

} 24

Wadaniaynandinfansdugs 2 3 (3-0-9)
Advanced Special Topics in Mathematics Il
Anwhtenauneadamanstugenuiaulalutagdu (Wenildsululuusiasd)

Study special topics of interest in advanced mathematics in current.

3.1.5.3 Anatinus

a a 4 1 a
ANYIUNUD 36 nu@nNM
Thesis

nuITgniadamaniniglanisguaiazlirunwvesamenIsunsnuInm

Wentinuslagazasaunqy 9385550lUNMIYINNUITULALINELNIHAIUITY

Research in mathematics under supervision of the thesis supervisor(s) including

ethics in research and publication.
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4.  asdUsznauieafuuszaunisalniaauiy (Msiina1u viiemsiinUfuR) (§ni)
4.1 1AIFIURaN1ssEuivasUsEaumMsalanAgul
1id]
4.2 929981
1aid]
4.3  MIIALIAUATATINEDY

1id]

5. dafmuagaiun1svindde waznsvinInentinug
5.1 Aesuelagea
Y ° Yo = = ~ =2 a
nangasivualidn@nwdnwiuaunisfnw wuu 2.1 Fadunisfinwisiedvuas
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